
Republic of the Philippines 

Cordillera Administrative Region 
Provincial Local Government Unit of Ifugao 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
3rd Floor PEO Bldg., Capitol Compound 

Lagawe, Ifugao 
Email Ad.: bacgoodsifugao13@gmail.com 

 

INVITATION TO BID  

Publication No. 06-2023-G (First Publication) 
 

For Vehicle Spareparts, Accessories & Supplies 
 

 

1. The Provincial Government of Ifugao, through the General Fund intends to apply the 

sum of Nine Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Seven and 95/100 Pesos only (PhP 

986,007.95) being the ABC to payments under the contract for Publication No. 03-2023-

G.  Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

(Please see attached “ANNEX 1” for the item/s to be bided). 

 

2. The Provincial Government of Ifugao now invites bids for the above Procurement 

Project.   Delivery of the Goods is required within ten (10) calendar days from receipt 

by the winning bidder of the Purchase Order. Bidders should have completed, within 

the last five (5) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar 

to the Project.  The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, 

particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders). 

  

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-

discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and 

Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184. 

 

a.  Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or 

organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock 

belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country 

the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, 

pursuant to RA No. 5183.  

 

4. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from the Bids and Awards Committee 

(BAC) of the Provincial Government of Ifugao and inspect the Bidding Documents at the 

address given below during 8:00 o’clock AM to 5:00 o’clock PM. 

 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders at the Bids 

and Awards Committee Office, 3rd Floor, PEO Bldg., Capitol, Lagawe, Ifugao on 

February 16, 2023 to March 09, 2023 upon presenting a proof of payment in person, of 

a non-refundable bidding fee of Five Hundred Pesos (PhP500.00).  

 

6. The Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of the Provincial Government of Ifugao will hold 

a Pre-Bid Conference on February 23, 2023 at 1:30 P.M. at the Bids and Awards 

Committee Office, 3rd Floor, PEO Bldg., Capitol, Lagawe, Ifugao, which shall be open to 

prospective bidders.   

  

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the Bids 

and Awards Committee Office, 3rd Floor, PEO Bldg., Capitol, Lagawe, Ifugao on or before 

1:30 P.M. basing on the BAC OFFICE - Wall Clock of March 09, 2023. Late bids shall 

not be accepted. 

   

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the 

amount stated in ITB Clause 14.  

 



9. Bid Opening shall be on March 09, 2023 at 2:00 in the afternoon at the address stated 

above. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to 

attend the activity.   

 

10. The Provincial Government of Ifugao reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare 

a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in 

accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without 

thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

 

11. For further information, please refer to: 

 

The Secretariat on Goods 

Bids and Awards Committee  

bacgoodsifugao13@gmail.com 

0965-407-3198 

 

 

Date of Posting: February 16, 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ANNEX 1 
ITEM 

No. 
GENERAL DESCRIPTION QTY. 

Unit 

of 

Issue 

Unit Cost  Total Cost  

  IV. Vehicle Spareparts, Accessories & Supplies         

1 ATF 2 liter     

2 Batteries, Motocycle, 12 volts 1 pc     

3 Batteries, Vehicle, 12 volts, 3SM 1 pc     

4 Bearing 3 pc     

5 Coolant Anti Rust 6 liter     

6 Fuse Assorted Wattage 1 pc     

7 Tire, 195 x 14 10 pc     

8 Tire, 195/ 70 R15 C 4 pc     

9 Tire, 215 x 65 R16 4 pc     

10 Tire, 7.00 x 15 x 12 4 pc     

11 Tires 265/65 r 17 (michelin) 4 pcs     

12 Tires,  205 x 70, R15, good quality 5 pc     

13 Tires, 225/70, R15, good quality 8 pc     

14 Tires, 27 x 8.5. R14 (ambulance), good quality 2 pc     

15 Tires, A/T, 265/70, R17, good quality 8 pc     

16 Tires, H/T, 265/65, R17, good quality 9 pc     

17 Tires, motorcycle for XRM 125, R17, 2 ply 10 pc     

18 Tire 265/70 R16  tubeless 4 pc     

19 Tire, 195/75/R16 4 pc     

20 Tire, 205/70 R15C 4 pc     

21 Tire 265/70 A/T, ambulance, good quality 2 pcs     

22 tire 265/60 R18 A/T, pick-up, good quality  2 pcs     

23 
Tire 195/65 R15 C, nissan ambulance, good 

quality 
2 pcs     

  
X. OTHER SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT NOT 

INCLUDED ABOVE 
        

24 
Wireless handheld car vacuum 

cleaner,rechargeable, good quality, color black 
1 pcs     

  ***Nothing Follows***         

  GRAND TOTAL       
       

986,007.95  

 


